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Dated ltanagar, the 21"t April'202l

The Editor,

1. The Arunachal Times.
2. The Echo of Arunachal.
3. The Dawnlit Post.
4. The Arunachal Front.
5. The Sentinel Arunachal Pradesh.
6. The Independent Review.
7. The Arunachal Pioneer.

PRESS RELEASE

The Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission has imposed a penalty of
Rs. 25,OOO.OO (Rupees TVrenty five thousand) only under Section 20(1) of RTI Act,
2005 on Shri Taluk Rai, the PIO-cum-Executive Engineer (RWD), Daporijo Division,
Upper Subansiri District , Arunachal Pradesh, for not complying with the Section 7(1f
of the Act, and deliberately delaying in furnishing of information in connection with
the Appeal Case no. APIC-LS9l2O2O made by Appellant, Shri Tanga Byaling, Former
Minster, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, resident of Sigumrijo, PolPs Daporijo, Upper
Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh,

The Public Information Officer (PIO) has been directed to deposit the said
penalty amount in favour of the Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information
Commission (APIC), Itanagar through Treasury Challan in the Head of Account
'OO7O-Other Administrative Charge"within one week from the date of issue of the
Order. The PIO is hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Dr. Joram
Begi, State Chief Information Commissioner on the 4th May'2O21 at lo3ohrs along
with deposited copy of the Treasury challan.

The Commission further directed that in case of his failure to comply with the
order, the Commission shall also invoke section 20(21of the Right to Information Act,
2005 and recommend disciplinary action to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal
Pradesh.


